3.343.5275.201 Issue 5 - 2013
© Copyright 2005E X P E R T I S E   S O L U T I O N S   S U S T A I N A B I L I T Y
CSD - CSE - CSF Series
Inverted bucket steam traps
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
1. General safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation

CSF
7. Spare parts
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the table and state the type of trap,
pressure rating and diameter of the connections.
Example: 1 - Valve assembly for a CSF 6 trap, DN 2”.
A = Valve seat
B = Bracket
C = Bracket screws
D = Lever pin
E = Lever with valve plug
F = Cover gasket
G = Hole
H = Bucket
I = Inlet tube
E F
G H
I
A
B
CD
The available parts are indicated in the table and can
be seen in the drawing. They are available according
to the groupings given in the table. No other parts can
be supplied as a spare part.
3.343.5275.201 11
3.343.5275.201   Issue 5 - 2013.09
Spirax-Sarco S.r.l. - Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20834 Nova Milanese (MB) - Tel.: 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: 0362 49 17 307
REPAIRS
Please contact our nearest Branch Office or Agent, or directly Spirax-Sarco S.r.l.
Via per Cinisello, 18 - 20834 Nova Milanese (MB) – ITALY - Tel.: +39 0362 49 17.1 - Fax: +39 0362 49 17 307
LOSS OF GUARANTEE
Total or partial disregard of above instructions involves loss of any right to guarantee.